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REWV, 183 EX (11-92)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLWANI
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEFT. 230603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Pald

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is/is not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on: (1) farm!y relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach addmonal sheet(s)

A. CORRESPONDENT - Allinquiries may be directed to the following person: =~ -~

NAME
GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
111 S. Independence Mall East
Suite 500 - The Bourse Building Philadelphia PA 19106
B. TRANSFER DATA. DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(S)/LESSOR(S) GRANTEE(S)/LESSEE(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 7467 NEW RIDGE ROAD , SUITE 222
cITy STATE ZiP CODE cImYy STATE ZIP CODE
Blaomsburg PA 17815 HANOQVER MD 21076
C. PROPERTY LOCATION = R D '
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH
436 East Bth Street Bloomsburg — Town of Bloomsburg
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 05E-12-172
D.  VALUATION DATA . LD i L
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$6.792.21 + -0- = $6,792.21
4, COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
$34,281.00 AR = $ 95,986.80
E. EXEMPTION DATA - T
1A. AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION 1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
100% CONVEYED 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
0O will or intestate succession .
+  (NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER)

Q Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

O Transfer to agent or straw party. {Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

O Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed $

Q Transfers to the Commoenwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

(Attach copy of resolution.)

0  Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Instrument number: 200006649

0 Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed).

O Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

Under penaltles of law or ordmanqaljééb{are that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the

best of my kno ed

ue] correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORREWW
1

DATE

)2]1§)0 >

CH/U o
|
FAILURETO C PLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICATLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S

REUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED




NO. 2002-CV-841 - SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG
436 East 8th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, hereby assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated
December 04, 2002 to
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
7467 NEW RIDGE ROAD

SUITE 222
HANOVER , MD 21076

A

Date: December 19, 2002 __C—‘bp /,
s Pt

L

w A GOLDyﬂ/CK, IR



COLUMBJA COUNTY § RIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF 'S REAL ESTATE

FINAL COST sHpgT
s &) ’J’J‘EJ’Q Meih/ .S;."..EH"GQS Vs 40/3_;15 Sdgm / 2@!’15
/ NO__ }/o~0a

ED NO.__¥¢).02
DATE/TIME OF sALE, /3. /.

JD
23/ o4z

$ zs,wo,-—-

5__S03,00

3
—_—
MISC. CosTs Layh

sﬁ.rtl. 3 & ;E: 00 '
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE

h Wit 1
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED. /)

BID PRICE (INCLUDES CosT)

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID

TRANSFER TAX _ 2% OF FAIR MKT

)

PURCHASER(SJ SIGNA'IUR_E(S):

TOTAL DUE.

| 5 789%3/
LESS DEPOS)T- 3__/200,00
DOWN PAYMENT. $
TOTAL DUE IN 8 pays



GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 500 The Bourse Bldg
111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
Phone: 215-627-1322
Fax: 215-627-7734

December 19, 2002

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Harry A, Roadarmel

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC. vs. DIANE M. SHERWOQOD A/K/A DIANE
M. ROMIG

Dear Mr. Roadarmel;

Enclosed are transfer tax Affidavits and Assignments of Bid with regard to the above-
caption matter. Please record the deed to the property as follows:

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
7467 NEW RIDGE ROAD

SUITE 222

HANOVER, MD 21076

Please telephone me on the date the deed is recorded.

Finally, please return the Dced to me in the self-addressed envelope enclosed herewith.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours, _

vy
FoyEs

Enclosures

/
/]

OLB{EM




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

CJ I-J’J‘ %h e ;‘; Se I‘L;;te.g VS k)/ 1€ 5/‘@ ;a.c.-.f:;ac/// /4},:,-3--:,- ;__.}

NO. J]O~C% ED NO. YY) .03 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /3 - ‘*Oa/ O 50
/

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 525, j0¢.

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID §  S02,00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS L eh Searci. $ 256,00 .

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 IS4 >/
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

)
i .
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S). - m[?/“‘/t,//ﬁ’( <

/
TOTAL DUE: s 7549% 2/
LESS DEPOSIT: S /200,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 6344 3]




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

:C i'l—! ;h;}.sm?(_' 7 ;’! Seiusces VS, i 9134 _'_'_'_':a}f-ue‘\ -.z.-L;e:r:sr::/ /28 m) ';\,
NO._//0-C3 _ED NO.5%/-£2 D DATE/TIME OF SALE /1) -t/-¢37 06530
7/

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /SO0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 47,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE § &.o0
POSTING HANDRILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ g’,&c)
OO .
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E********** $ géf?{yj OO
WEB POSTING $150.00__
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, § €03 99
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 L
TOTAL s mksdohskhor sk soikohiox ¢ //;')\t,‘? v
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 05O
TOTAL ¥kl soiietodokioior o dssr ¢ J:),‘)_(\}

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20  § NCL8%

SCHOOL DIST. 20 S /o9 =Y

DELINQUENT 20¢0,0f $ 5SSO0

L IRV EYans
TOTAL IRV S2F

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20  $.5/40
WATER 20 S o
TOTAL LRSS R E SRR S ;? ’;J {\_(j
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S 110,00
MISC. $ .
$

TOTAL e e s ok koo s ok kol o ok ok e ok sheooke ol sk ke ok S

Fa

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $



N 2002  County & Municipality

DATE Bil.L NO.
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2002 9027
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TQ: D IPTION ASSESSMENT I "MILLS [ TESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMG LT BUET TReE PENALTY
Mary F Ward GENERAL 34,281 4.846 162.81 166.13 182.74
ggl‘-f\éNslg»gLLd st SINKING 845 28.3¢9 28.97 3187
Qn: FIRE/LIBRARY 596 20.02 2043 £2.47
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 DEBT SERVICE 895 30.07 30.68 33,78
HOURS WEEKDAYS: 9AM -NOON & 1PM - 4:30PM STREET LIGHT 968 32.52 33.18 36.504
SlggﬁEmeﬁﬂgﬁA;E ';ng%%wm TOWN RE 5.159 173.32 176.86 194 55
) The discount & penalty 44713 456.25 201,38
PHONEI570~784-1581 have been calcuiated PAY THIS AMOUNT Apnl 30 June 30 Pl 50
. g
for your conveniance If paid on or before | If paud on or betore Tpeid afte:
RECD . CNTY w This tax ceurned to
Discount 2 % 2 % courthouse orn.
ROMIG DIANE M Penalty 10 % 0 % January 1, 2003
436 EAST EIGHTH STREET PARCEL.: 05E-12 -172-00,000
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 436 E EIGHTH 8T
2927 Acres Land 7,650
Buiidings 26,631 FILE copY
you dasirg a receipt, send a sell-adre clope with your payment Total Assessment 34,281
H A NG MUST & RYMEN

TAX NOTICE 2002 SCHOOL REARL ESTATE
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

MARY F. WARD

Town Hall 301 E. Main Street
Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

HOURS CLOSED WEDNESDAY AT NOQONW
WEEKDAYS 9AM-12 & 1PM-4:30
OFPEN LUNCH HOUR DURING DISCT

PHONE 570-784-1581

M

A ROMIG DIANE M

I 436 BAST EIGHTH STREET
L BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

T

Q

FOR BLOOMSBURG" SCHOOL DISTRICT =~ DATE 07/01/2002  BILL¥ 002336
[ DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | RATE LESS DISC |AMUUNT FACE |INC PENALTY
REAL ESTATE 34zel} 29,100 370,67 9T 5g LI
[TIE 2 OISO 3N T 7% BTy TavE BT —— S o
computed for your converience. Taxes are dus |75 PAY’_' . .
now and payable. Prompt paynert Is requested THIS - AUIG 31 LocT 31 - oo 1)
This tax notica must be returmed with . T PAID ON. IFPAIDON | iF PAID
your paymenl. For a receipt, enciose a sASE  JAMOUNT]. OR BEFORE | OR BEFORE | AFTER i
SUHGOL BENALTY a7 100
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ‘ACCT_ EET
PARCEL USELY i7z00CGC0 i -
136 E BIGRTH o1 e nol| TRIS rAm RETRNLD
TLOTLURT MO
Oquu-.sbe 2664z .00l 7 I
0.29 ACRES . ’ [“’““‘”"‘“ SeoaWUD

Copy 1

NAME AND ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTEL: .



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

JOSEUE AL GOLDBLCK, JR.
GARY FOMOCAFFERTY #
RANCIIALL Y, MUR LV LR

RENEE M. POZZUOLI-BURCKER*
KRISTINA {1 MURTHA*

*itA 8 NI BAR

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNLEY'S AT LAWY

SUITE 500
THE BOUTSE BUITNING
1115 INDLPENDLENCE MALL LAST
PINLADELIA, PENNSYLYANEA, 19106
12156271322

FAX (2150277734

November 9, 2002

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Sherifl's Office
PO Boex 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:

Dear Sir‘Madam:

The above case may be sold on December 04, 2002,

3129,

No. 2002-CV-841

SENTRY OFIICL PLAZA
SULTE =20
216 HADDON AVENUF
WESTMONT, NI 08 0%
(256} #58-3242
FAX (856) 5358-2097

PLEASE RETLY T(Y TR
PHILADELFINA OFFICLE

DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG

Thank you for vour cooperation.

JAG/bjm

Very truly yours,

Jose Y oldbec

[t has been properly served in accordance with Rule



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & MicKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck. Tr.

Attorney LD#H16132

Suite 504) - The Bourse Bldg.

LTI &, Independence Mall Bast

Philadelphia, PA 12106

2156271322

Attomey for Plainttf’

CITIFINANCTAL SERVICES TNC.

7467 New Ridge Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 222
Hanover, MD 21076 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL. ACTION — LAW
DIANLE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ROMIG

Mortgagor and Record Owner
No. 2002-CV-841
436 liast 8th Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICIL
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P, 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Lsquire, Atlorney for Plainliff, hereby cerlifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sherift Sale was made by:

{3 Personal Service by the SherilT's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certificd mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

{ ) ( trmlui mail by Sherit(s O[ilLL

_ S By Resopli A AaEE 0 e ke n Al T Do s g
(plOOf of 1111111m, altached).

() Acknowledgment of Sherill's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (prool of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premiscs was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult {(copy of return atlached).

{3} Certilied Mail & ordinary mail by SherifTs Office (copy of return atiached).

{ ) Certitied Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original reccipi(s) for Certilicd

Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Aflidavit under Rule 3129 {copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached}.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein arc subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S,
Section 4904,

Respwlfull\ submilted,

.?“" ol 2 .‘) /J( - /

BY: fmeph A, j{mldbu,k 1r
Atr.‘c}riac} for Plamntift




7160 3901 984y D951 7257

TO:  sucrwoOD, DIANE M. A/K/A DIANI M. ROMIG
DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIAN

M. ROMIG
436 East 8th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 178135

SENDER: GOIDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKELEVER
: September 4, 2002
E:
REFERENC SHERWOOD A/K/A TMANE M, ROMIG,
DIANE M./ AC[»-1324
¢ 13 l° > ) — Columbia
PS Form 3800, June 2000

RETURN Pastage
RECEIPT | cartifind Fee
SERVICE i
Return Receipt Fea
Hastricted Delivery
Total Postage & Fees . N
US Postal Service FOSTMARK OR DATE"

Receipt for |
Certified Mail |- "

Mo Insurance Cuverage Providad Tt e
Do Not Use for International hMail
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHOMNE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) J9%-3422 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 15701 7R4-6 300
FAX: (570} PRE-0257

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. Docket # 110ED2002

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M.
ROMIG

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, OCTOBER 1§, 2002, AT 2:34 PM, SERVED THL WITIIIN WRIT OF
EXVECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE
M. ROMIG AT 165 SCITOOLITOUSE RD APT B, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO DIANE
SHERWOOD, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN
TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

NOTARY PUBLIC

EVCNST A CURECRIRED BUTORE 1L 3 s .

TS FRIDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2002 L\m“\l Whad, 5 })
A4 4 Tl X
?d{{i&ij /"Z&ﬂ’l{' SHERIFF HARRY A. ROA%RMEL J

WENEY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
; BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
‘MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NUVEMBER 07, 2005

I NOTARIAL SEAL
DEPUTY SHERIIF




Goldbeck MceCafferty & McKeever
BY: Joscph A. Goldbeck, Ir.
Attorney 1L.D. #16132

Suite S00 — The Boursc Bldg.
TS, Independence Mall Fast
Philadelphia, PA (91006
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITTFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

7467 New Ridge Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 222
Hanover, MD 21076 of Columbia County
Plainuff
VS, CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG
Morigagor and Record Owner ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

436 Bast 8th Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17515
No. 2002-CV-841
Defendant

AFTFIDAVIT PURSUANT IO RULE 3129

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC ., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A Goeldbeck, Ir., Esquire,
sets forth as of the date the praceipe for the weit of exccution was tiled the following information concerning the real property
located at

436 East 8l Street

Tl T B2y 1TELS

I.Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:

IDIANE M. SHERWOOD A/KAA DIANE M, ROMIG
436 East 8th Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Delendant(s) i the judgment:

IDNANE M. SIIERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG
436 East 8th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3, Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARL
Burcau ol Child Support lnforcement

Tealth and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Roaud

Snite A

Bloomshurg, A 17815



4. Name and address of the last recorded hiolder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whosce interest
may be alfected by the sale:

6. Nawme and address of every otlier person of whom the plainti{ has knowledge who has any record iterest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other persun of whom the plaistiff has knowledge who has any witerest n the property which
may be affected by the sale.

{atlach sceparate sheet 1 more space 18 needed)

I verity that the statements made 1 this affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my personal knowledge or
nformation and beliel. I understand that false statements hercin arc made subject o the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
relating 1o unsworn fulsification to authorities.

DDATLL: November 9, 2002

oL A G )

"GOLDBECK M{C AFFERTY & ML}\LL\' "ER
BY: Joseph AL Goldbeck, Jr., Lsy.
Attorney for Plaintiff

.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE CCQOURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

V8.

DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A
DIANE M. ROMIG

WRIT OF EXECUTION #110 OF 2002 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY

NOVEMBER 1, 2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG AT 436 E. 8™ ST. BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.,

SO ANSWERS;

%w% /// 2

DEPUTY KHERIFE

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 5STH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2002

NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, GOLUMBIA CO., PA
‘MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




C::fbr:n::'_m MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY Board of Directors
Vice Chairman

George Hemingway TOWN HALL Robert Linn
Treasurer 301 EAST MAIN STREET George Hemingway
Samuel Evans BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Samuel Evans
Acting Secretary-Asst Treasurer (570)-784-5422 Michael Upton
SR;;;?; C. Grey FAX (570)-784-1518 Thomas Evans

Charfes B. Pursel, Esq.
October 18, 2002

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: Sherwood, Diane
436 East 87" Street

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a claim it
holds against this property for unpaid sewer charges totaling $ 81.60.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 122.

Sincerely,

- > e
N I a AE -V ‘3{4 AL
- s ke L _/'/4‘

Candy Ké-rsey
Office Administrator



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

ey

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX )80 24 HOUR PHONE
15700 93622 BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815 (570 7846300
FAX: (570) 7840257

Wednesday, October 02, 2002
BLOOMSBURG SEWER AUTHORITY

301 E. 2ZND ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
VS
DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG

DOCKET # 110ED2002 JD # 841JD2002

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectiully,

Huutu. mw}

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg,

111 8. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627.1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

7467 New Ridge Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 222
Hanover, MD 21076 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
436 East 8th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Term
Defendant(s) No. 2002-CV-841

AEOR-ED-7 /0

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DERBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURFOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERTFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SHERWOOD, DIANE M. A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG
DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG
436 East &th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 436 E aatc}*h Street, Bloomsburg, PA 178135 is scheduled to be soid at Sheriff's Sale
on 0@& ‘-! J66a | at 30 A M, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA
to enforce the court judgment of $77,419.98 obtained by CITIFENANCIAL SERVICES INC. against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to CITEFINANCIAL SERVICES INC,, the back payments,
late charges. costs and reascnable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open Judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for goed cause.

kD You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS -
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property,

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happered, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the futll amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

0. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately atter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, [F YOU DQ NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED RELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 184
Harrisburg, PA 17108

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
{68 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. 80X Y80 14 HOUT PHONE
(3703 J4n34622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 1570 TH-6300
FAX: [570) 7800287
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC, Docket# 110ED2002
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M.
ROMIG

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2002, AT 2:34 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE
M. ROMIG AT 165 SCHOOLHOUSE RD APT B, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO DIANE
SHERWOQOD, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN
TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2002 ﬂa...u\ Q. MM 3,
iy Bt e

SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR

NOTARY PUBLIC v
NOTARIAL SEAL < = .
[ WENDY WESTOVER. NOTARY PUBLIC S. HARTZEL
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CQ., PA DEPUTY SHERIFF
IMY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/10/2002 DOCKET # 110ED2002
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
ROMIG FORECLOSURE
436 BAST STHST.
BLOONSBURG-_

) g / ! - ;
SERVED UPON ARV PO S gi’ £

RELATIONSHIP bw.w __3[ NEL mrﬁf’} TDE\JTIFICATION

DATEZ 2% tive YL ' MILEAGE _ OTHER -

Race _ Sex  Height Wcight ~ Lyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB POE CCSO
B. HOUSFHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
I*. OTLIER (SPECIFY) ,

I
- } L . - . - P
(L’Z/?) /{%V:‘p fd/ zﬁ’//’// ){/),/ _/)/1_/ Lo T
/ / iy (/u)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME FICER REMARKS
Yoy, /; /Ly w WA L

DEPUTY //;;,;;5;?**" y (?7 / pate /7~ f"ff) J-




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/10/2002 DOCKET # 110ED2002

PLAINTIFF CITIFTNANCIAL SERVICES, INC,

DEFENDANT DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
301 E, 2ND ST. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /)c&%zf’y W
RELATIONSHIP ggcfw ( [M IDENTIFICATION

DATE /C/ & ive I 572 MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex  Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB___ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
e
27
DEPUTY

el
/M DATE //"/4()2
//



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 -QOF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/10/2002 DOCKET # 110ED2002

PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,

DEFENDANT DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARY WARD - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
301 E. 2ND ST. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SANK -l
SERVED UPON (____ \r\\Mﬁ" —) <D e )
RELATIONSHIP t@){. QQ;JQ_ TIDENTIFICATION

DATE /&9‘) ¢  TIME /5/ . MILEAGE _ OTHER

Race ~ Sex __ Meight_ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB__ POE _ €CSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME QOFFICER REMARKS

////

DEPUTY-I o ;f’ //”;/ DATE J/? /€“77 BN
.
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GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEYER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 500 - THE BOURSE BUILDING
111 S. INDEPENDENCEMALL EAST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
(215)627-1322  FAX (2151 627-7744

Octaber 15, 202

TO: SHERIFFOF COTEMBIA COUNTY FAX # 570-380-3625

Please advise if vou have assigned Sale Daces do diie fuflowing:

Ryrrower Docket Nwnber Croperty

Sale Brale

SHERWOOD AKSA DIANE M, ROMI 2002-CV-8 436 Enst Bth Sweet , Blagusburg, PA 17815

[ =-co~ OVI0




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant. being duly sworn accorc

S
R

that Press Enterprise is a4 newspaper of general circulation with

business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of

Ll 1

SHERIFFS SALE

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 4. 2002 AT 2:30 AM
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXEC N NO. 110 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 841
OF 2002 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS OF COLUMBLA
COUNTY, CWIL DVISION. TO DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPGSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY T THE HIGH EST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A
COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S FFICE, TO BE ANNCUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA. 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE
AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN ANDTO:
ALL THAT CERTAMN those two cartain pieces and parcels of land situaie in the Town of
Bioomsburg, County of Columbia and Cormmonwealth of Pennaylvania: )
TRACT NO. 1 - BEGINNING at 5 point in the south side of East Eighth Street, being the in-
tersection of the northeast comer of lot now or formerly of William Hyade, Jr., and on the:
south side of East Eighth Street. THENCE along the south side of said East Eighth Street,
north 73 degrees 51 minutes ¢ast, a distance of 50 feet 1o a point in the center of g 10
foot driveway: THENCE through the center of said driveway, south 16 degrees 9 minutes
east, a distance of 168.5 feet tc an iron pin corner in tha bank of the abandoned Pennsyt
vania canal: THENCE along the same, south 73 degrees 2 minutes west, a distance of 50

sautherly line of East Eighth Street, the place of beginning
i ITi5 UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the 10 foot driveway situate on the easterly side
of said premises shall remain free and unobstructed for the use of this Iot and on the east
i for the mutual use of the owners of said lots, thair heirs and assigns, said driveway being
situate in width anehalf on the abovedescribed premises and onahalf on the adjcining
lot on the east,
TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin at the southwest corner of lands of James K.
Ramig, said pin being on the northerly line of Old Penngylvania Canal; THENCE rurining
along lands of James K. Romig, north 76 degrees 02 minutes east, 1161 feet to aniron
pin; THENCE running along said lands, north 69 degrees 00 minutes east, 38.6 feet to an
iron pin and lands now or formerty of William E, Romig: THENCE running along said lands

south 15 degrees 00 minutes east, 85.45 feet to an iron on the northedy line of lands

novy or formerly of Harry L Magee; THENCE running along the northerty line of lands row
or formerly of said Magee, south 70 degrees 12 minutes west, 50.18 faet to an fron pin
and lands now or formerly of Williarn Jr. and Tillie M. Hyde: THENCE running along said
tands, north 15 degrees 00 minutes west, 85.83 feot 1o the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 4,254.90 square feet of land in all. The foregoing description is in accor-
dance with survey made by T. Bryce James, Registered Survayor, Novernber 3, 1964
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Rod W, Rormig and Ron E. Rorrig, Surviving Execu-
tors of the Estate of James i Romig. Sr. by deed dated December 3, 1987 and recorded

TAX PARCEL NO. O5E-12-172 :
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 436 East Sth Street. Bloomshurg, PA 17815

TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid
price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified
check or cashier's check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid priceis to be
paic within eight (8} days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashist's check, .
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE FAILURE TO PAY THE BIiD
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINAN-
AL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE Avall-
ABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERKOD.
f the successful bidder fils 1o ray the bid price as per the above tenmms, the Shexiff may

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
HARRY A ROADARMEL JR,
wwwsheriffofcolumbiacournty.com
LAINTIFFS ATTORNEY
oseph A, Goldbeclk, Jr.
11 8. independece Mall East
hiladelphia, PA 19106

. seblisbad an.the 18t day of March, 19(

1e day ol ]

nc of the owners and publishers ot saia
ed; that neither the affiant nor Press

notice and advertisement and that all of the

ce, and character of publication are true.

(4

(Notary Public)

1SS10N EXPITES o
' Lot

intary Fublie
a County
fuly 3, 2003

i

T RSl
....... ., I hereby certify that the advertising and

Tor publishing the foregoing notice, and the



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/10/2002 DOCKET # 110ED2002

PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

DEFENDANT DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

7
SERVEDUPON _ ¢ o iipee A fn.ns

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION L
DATE}(“\-J( 2. TIME /; o . MILEAGE = ... OTHER _
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__ POE__ CCSO o
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T

1

Al
*,
DEPUTY \ﬁl (
e

R _ DATE j¢™ e e

a2




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/10/2002 DOCKET # 110ED2002
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
N _

SERVED UPON . ) /%ﬂ |

- /
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /¢ -{{~3-  TIME 150 MILEAGE 73—  OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ POE __CCso_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moQw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

¢
N,

AN
DEPUTY N\
L3

Ct@x{‘ | DATE {¢5 .y~ 2




PAGE 1
T - HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {3701 734-6100
FAX: (570) 7840257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE CUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT O 10-0)
DOCKET AND INDEX g o}
SET FILE FOLDER UP G od

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

WRIT OF EXECUTION L

COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS i~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE 4/

ra

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST
CHECK FOR $1200.00 ClF 142613

* TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.

A

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES i+ .
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER JE T Ayl pL i S G-l

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR T0 SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TQ PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES 70 LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIFT
% DOCKET ALL DATES




WRIT OF EXECUTION -~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
— . PR.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
7407 New Ridge Road

Suite 222

Hanover, MD 210706

Vs,
DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M.
ROMIG

436 East 8th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2002-CV-841

¢7? 200 -ED- / /0
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisly the judgment, interest and costs n the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 436 Fast §th Street Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

Sce Exhibit “A™ attached

Dated: M_/d azéUsL

AMOUNT DUE $77,419.98

Interest From 09/01/2002
Through 09/04/2002

{Costs to be added}

LN .
Q-./&//‘?ru_, /3 Yo /WD
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy
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TRACT NO, 1 - BEGINNING at 2 point 1n the south side of East Efghth
Street, befng the ihtersection of tha northeast corner of lot ppy gp formerty
of Hilliam Hyde, Jr., and on the south sfde of East Eighth Street;

THENCE along thy South side of gaiq East Eighth Streat, rorth 73 degraes
§1 minutes east, a distance of 50 feet to 4 point in the center of a 10-foot

THENCE through the Center of said driveway, south 16 degrees g minutes
east, a distance of 168.5 feat g an fran pip corner In the bank of the
abandoned Pennsylvania Canat;

THENCE aion? the same, S0uth 73 dagrees 2 minutes West, a distance of
50 feet to a line aof Vang haw gr formerly of the Sald Wi 1dan Hrde, Jr.;

THENCE along the eastern 1ine gf Same, narth 1§ degreegs ¢ minutes west,

a distapce opf 159 feet 1o 5 Point In the scutherly 1ine of East Efghth Streat,

the place pf beginning,

TRACT Na, 2 - BEGINNING 2t an Tren pin at the Southwest corner of lands of
afd pip befng on the northerly 1ine of th Gid Pennsylvania

THENCE Futiting along Yands of James K. Romig, nortn 76 degrees 02 winvtes
east, 11.51 feat to an frep pfn;
KCE running along -said lands, north 59 degrees oo minutes east, Ja.60
feet t5 an fron pin and lands now o formerty of William E, Romig;
EMCE running along said 1ands, south 15 degrees gg minutes sast, 85.45
;bet tulan Tron pin on the mortherly Hpe of lands now or formerly of Harry L.
agee;
THENCE FUNNIng atang the northerly 1pe of lands now or formerly of safd
Magee, south 70; dagrees 12 minutes west, 50.18 fest g an fron pin and lands
now or formerly ef Mliiam )y, and Tilfe M. Hyde;
THENGE Funning along saig lands, north 18§ degress 0g minutes wast, 85.83
feet to the place of bcginning.
CONTAIN InG 4,254, 50 $quare feet of land 4n a]3. The fbregofng description
15 In accordance with survey madg by T. Bryce James , Registerad Surveyor,
Novembeyr 3, 1964,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Rod W, Romig and Ron E. Romig, Surviving Executorg
of the Estate of James K| Romig, Sr., by deed dated December 3, 1987 and recorded Decemnber 7,

1987 in Deed Book 400, Page 965 conveyed unto Diane




Jlospeh AL Goldbeck, Tr.
Attorney 1.D). #16132

Suite 300 The Bourse Bldg.
111 8. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 191006
215-627-1322

Allomey for PlamoiT

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
7467 New Ridge Road
Suie 222
Hanover, MD 21076
Plaintiff
Vs,

DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
436 East 8th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Dcicendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2002-CV-841

HKEOR - ED- L1

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

[, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that T am the attorney of record [or the Plaintiff in this
action, and T further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph AL Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1L.ID#1G132

Suite 300 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 8. Tndependence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

285-627-1322

Attorney [or Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

7467 New Ridge Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Saite 222
Hanover, MD 21076 of Columbia County
Plamulf
VS,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/KA DIANE M. ROMIG
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
430 Hast §1h Streel
Bloomshurg. PA 17815
Term
Defendant{s) No. 2002-CV-841

Ao ED. fr0

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE I8 SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT FURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SIIERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SELLRW OO0, BIANE M. AGKAA THANL M. ROMIG
DIANE M. SHERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG
436 Liast 8th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your housc at 436 East 8th %lu,ct Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
ol l \e ¢ (f' 603 a1 QIFE _ A M, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA
to enforce he ¢ mnl judgment 0T‘$77?419.98 obtained by CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC., the back payments,
fate charges. costs and reasonable attorney's fees dve. To [ind out how much you must pay call:
215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by tiling a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entercd. Y ou may also ask the Court lo postpone the sale for good cause.

Bl

A You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an altomey to asscrt your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN 1IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

L. I ihe Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by callimg the Shenff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 1o the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherill the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Celumbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, 14 the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherift, you will remain the owner of the
property as il the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherift gives a deed 1o the buyer. Al that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

tr. You may be entitled to a share of the moncy which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule uniess exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the ShertfT within ten {10} days after the schedule ol distribution is filed,

7 Yo may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
imimediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKLE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. ITF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYLR OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPITONE TIITE QFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
IFIND OUT WITERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYT.VANTA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



— A e saVlla jo.od DAL 2l DIF FTd4 GCUOLDEECK

Suiks 500 - The Boursk Bldg.
111 §. independence Malt East _ )
Philadalphia, PA 19106 Guldeck MeCalTermy & MoKeever
Phone: (219) B27-1324 S :

Fax: {218) 627-7734

Fax

T Mﬁo Aot From: /’)mff@%mk
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. Prges:
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Goldbecle MceCallerty & MoKesver
BY: Juseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Astorney LD #16132

Suiie 500 -- The Bourse Bldg.

111 5. Independence Mali Easu
Phalade’piia, PA 19100
215-627-1322

Attoruey Zor Plaintil

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC,

7467 New Ridge Road ' (N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 222 :
Hanovar, MD 21070 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
- vs.

CTVIL ACTION - T.AW
DIANE M. SHERWQOD A/XKYA DIANE M. ROMIG
(Mortzagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) |
436 fast §th Street [ ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 |

Defendant{s)

No. 2002-CV-841

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULF 3129

CITITFINANCIAL SERVICES INC., Plaintiff mn the above acion by its attomey, Josepit A. Goldbesk, Jr., Esquire,
gots finh as of the dote the pragcibe for the writ of exeeution was filed fhe following iInformation concerning the real property
loggyed et

435 Egst 8th Streel
Bluonisburg, PA 17813

1. Mame and address of Qwaens) or Reputcd Owner(s).

DIANE M. SHERWOOD AK/A DIANE M, ROMIG
436 Bast 5th Strect
Bleamsburg, PA 17813

2. Xzme and address of Defendant(s) n the judgment:

DIANE M. SHERWOQOD A/R/A DIANE M, ROMIG
436 East §th Sreet
Bloonisburg, PA 17815

3. Wame and last kncwn address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgiment is & record lien on the property 16 be sold:

A DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcernent
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

F.C. Dox 2673

Hanigonrg, PA 171052675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Read

Saite A

Bloumsburg, PA 17815
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4 Name ard address of the last egorded holder of every reortgage of record:

S, Mame and address of every other persen who has apy recocd infersst in or record lien on the property and whese interest
may be affecizd by the saic:

& Tiume and address of every othsr person of whom the pleintiff bas knowledge wha has any recold interast in the peoperty
which mey be affected by the sale

7, Name and address uf every ot person of whom the plaintiff has kmowledge who has oy itarest in the property which
may b al¥ected by the ssle.

{uitach separzte shect il rhore space is needed)
T verity (hnt the stateniends mads in this affdavitare mee and correct (o the Dest of my personal knowledge or

tnformatdon and belief. T understand that false statements herein are mads subject to the pesalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
mlating to vrawern [ulsification to suthesities.

DATED: Qeciober {2002

GOLDBECK MeCAFFERTY & MeKEEVER
BY: Jozeph A, Goldbeck, i, Esq.
Attorney fo¢ Plantiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & MusEEVER
DY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney TLDUT6132

Suite 300 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 5. Independence Mall last

I*hiladelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintifl’

CITIFINANCTAL SERVICES INC,

7407 New Ridyge Road IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 222
Hanover, MD 21076 of Columbia County
Plaintitf
V8. CIVIL ACTION — LAW
DIANE M. SHTERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

436 Fast 8th Street No. 2002-CV-841

Bloomsburg, PA 17515 - - -
Defendant{s) ;—")é)é/'\)) - gZ) . //(J

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within
Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in
possession, (after notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without
liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale
thereof.

Attorney for P14inti T

v | }

BY: Joseph ﬂio becﬂ(, Jr.
|



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET # 2002-CV-541

ALL THAT CERTAIN thosc two certamn pieces and parcels and land situate in the Town
of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL # 05E-12-172
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 436 East 8th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
IMPROVEMENTS: A residential dwelling,

SOLD AS THLE PROPERTY OF: DIANE M. SIIERWOOD A/K/A DIANE M. ROMIG



TRACT NO. 1 - BEGINNING at a point fn the south side of East Eighth
Street, being the Intersection of the northeast corner of lat now or formeriy
of Willlam Hyde, Jr., and on the south s{de of Fast E1ghth Street;

THENCE along the south sidae of safd Fast Eighth Street, north /3 degrees
§1 minutes east, a distance of 50 feet to a point in the center of a 10-foot

driveway;
THENCE through the center of safd driveway, south 16 degrees 9 minctes

east, a distance of 168,5 feet to 4n iren pin corner in the bank of the
gbandened Pennsylvanfa Canal;
THENCE a1an? the same, south 73 degrees 2 minutes west, a distance of
50 feet to a }ipe of tand Naw or formerTy of the said Wi1Ham Hyde, Jr.;
THENCE alany the eastern 1ine of same, nortk 15 degrees 9 minytes west,
a distance of 169 feet tg a paint 1n the southerly 1ine of East Eighth Street,
the place of beginning.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the 10-foot driveway situate on the
easterty side of sald premises shall remain free and unobstructed faor the yge
of this 1ot and adjoining Jot on the east for the wmutual use of the oWners of
sa3id lots, their helrs and as3fans, safd driveway betng sftuate in width ope~
half on the above~described premises and one-half on the adjoining 1ot on the
easi,

TRACT NO. 2 - BEGINNING at an iren pin at the southwest corner of lands of
James K. Romig, said pin being on the northerly line of th 0Old Pennsylvania

Canal;
THENCE running along Yands of James K. Romig, north 76 degrees 02 minutes

east, 11.6] feet to an fron pin;

THENCE running along -sald Jands, north 69 degrees 080 minutes east, 33.60
feet to an fren pin and Tands now or foermerly of William E, Romig;

THENCE running along satid Tands, south 15 degrees 00 minutes east, 85,45
ﬁe&t toian iron pin on the nartherly 1ine of lands now or formerly of Harry L.

agee;

THENCE running along the nertherly line of Tands now or formerly of said
Magee, south 70 degrees 12 minytes west, 50.18 feet to an 1ron pin and lands
now or formerly of Milliam Jr. and Ti11{e M. Hyde:

THENCE running along said tends, north 15 degress 0G minutes west, 85.83
feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 4,254.90 square feet of Tand 1n all. The foregoing description
15 ia accordance with survey made by T. Bryce James, Registered Survayor,
November 3, 1564.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Rod W, Romig and Ron E. Romig, Surviving Bxecutors
of the Estate of James K_ Romig, Sr., by deed dated December 3, 1987 and recorded December 7,
1987 in Deed Book 400, Page 965 conveyed unto Diane M. Romig.



TRACT NO. 1 - BEGINNING at a point 1n tha south sids of East Eighth
Street, betng the intersection of the nertheast corner pf 1ot now or formerly
of Willlam Hyde, Jr., and on the south side of fast Eighth Strest;

THENCE along the south side af safd East Eighth Street, north 73 degrees
511minutes east, a distance of 50 feet to 4 point in the center of a 10-foot

riveway;

THENCE through the center of satd driveway, south 16 degrees 9 minutes
east, a distance of 168.5 feat to an iron pin corner in the bank of the
abandoned Pennsylvania Canaj;

THENCE along the same, south 73 degrees 2 minutes west, a distance of
§0 feet to a 1ine af Jand now or formerly of the said Williem Hyde, Jr.;

THENCE aTong the eastern 1ne of same, noreh 18 degreas 9 mingtes west,

a distance of 169 feet to a paint in the southerly Tine of East Eighth Street,
the piace of beginaing.

IT I5 UNDERSTODD AND* AGREED that the 10-foot driveway situate on the
easterty side of said Bremises shall remafn fres and unobstructed for the use

east.

TRACT MO. 2 « BEGTNNING at an tron pin at the southwest cerner of lands of
James K. Romlg, said pin being on the northerty 1ine of th 0id Pennsyivania

Canail;
THENCE running along lands of James K. Romig, north 76 degrees 02 minutes

east, 11.51 feet to an fron pin;
THEHCE running atong -said lands, north 69 degrees 00 minutes east, 38.60
feet to an {ron pin and Tands now o formerly of William E, Romig;
THENCE running along said Tands, south 15 degrees 00 minutes east, B85.45
feet talun iron pin on the northerly tine of lands now or formerly of Harry L.

Magee;
THENCE rinning along the northerly Mne of lands now or formerly of said
Magee, south 79 degrees 17 minutes west, 50,18 feet to an Tron pin and Tandy

row or formerly of William Jr, and T1111e M. Hyde;
THERCE running along safd lands, north 15 degreas 00 minuteg wast, 85,83

feet to the place of beginning,
CONTAINING 4,254.90 square feet of Yand in al). The foregoing description

is in accordance with survey made by T. Bryce James, Registered Surveyor,
November 3, 1854,

BEING THE SAME PREMISIZS which Rod W. Romig and Ron E. Romig, Surviving Executors
of the Estate of James K. Romig, Sr., by deed dated December 3, 1987 and recorded December 7,

1987 in Deed Book 400, Page 965 conveyed unto Diane M. Romig.



TRACT NO, 1 - BEGINNING at 3 peint in the south side of East Efghth
Street, being the Intersection of the northeast corner of ot now or formerly
of William Myde, Jr., and en the south side of Fast Eighth Street;

THENCE along tha south side of sald East Eighth Sireet, north 73 degrees
sl minutes east, a distance of 50 feet to g point in the center of a 10-faot
driveway; :

THENCE through the center gf sald driveway, south 16 degrees 9 minutes
east, a distance of 168.5 feat to an {ron pin corner In the bank of the
&bandoned Pennsylvania Canal;

THENCE alon? the same, south 73 degrees 2 minutes west, a distance of
50 feet to a }ine of Jand oW or formerly of the said William Hyde, dr.;

THENCE along the eastern 1ine of same, north 15 degrees 9 minutes west,

a distance of 169 feet ta a point in the southerly lipne of East Eighth Street,

the place of beginning,

IT 1S UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the 10-foot driveway situate on the
easterly side of saild premises shail remain frea and unobstructed for the use

TRACT NG, 2 -~ BEGINNING at an {ron pin at the southwest corner of lands of
danes K, Romig, said pin befng on the northerly 1ine of th 0ld Pennsylvania

Canat;
THENCE runming along lands of James K. Romig, north 76 degrees 02 minutes

east. 11,61 faet to an iren ping
THENCE running along -safd lands, north 69 degrees- 00 minutes east, 38.80

feet to an fren pin and lands now or formerly of Wiiliam €. Romfg;

THENCE running along safd 1ands, south 15 degrees 00 minutes east, 85.45
geet toian fren pin on the northeriy 1ine of lands now or formerly of Harry L.
agee; .
THENCE running aleng the northerly 1ine of Tands now or formerly of said
Magee, south 79 degrees 1z minutes west, 50.18 feet to an fron pin and lands
now or formerly of William Jr. and Ti11{e M. Hyda:

THENCE running along said Tands, rorth 1S degrees 00 minutes west, 85,83

feet to the place of beginning,
CONTAINING 4,254,090 square feet of Tand in all. The foregofng description

15 {n accordance with survey made by T. Bryce James, Registered Surveyor,
November 3, 1964,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Rod W, Romig and Ron E. Romig, Surviving Executors
of the Estate of James K_ Romig, Sr., by deed dated December 3, 1987 and recorded December 7,
1987 in Deed Book 400, Page 965 conveyed unto Diane M. Romig,



TRACT KO. 1 - BEGINNING at a point {in tha south side of East Efghth
Street, being the Intersection of the northeast corner of Tot now or formerTy
of Hilllam Hyde, Jr., and on the south side of East Eighth Street;

THENCE along the south side of safd East Eighth Street, north 73 degrees
51 ninutes east, a distance of 50 feet to a point in the center of a 10-foot
driveway; :

THENCE through the center of said driveway, south 16 degress 9 minutes
east, a distance of 168.5 feet to an fron pin cormer In the bank of the
abandoned Pennsylivania Canaf;

THENCE alon? the same, south 73 degrees 2 minutes west, a distapce of
50 feet to 2 }ine of land now or farmerly of the said William Hyde, Jr.;

THENCE aiong the eastern 1ine of sdme, north 16 degrees 9 minutes west,

a distance of 159 feet to a patnt in the southerly 11ne of East Eighth Street,

the place of beginning.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the 10-foot driveway situate on the
easterly side ¢f sald premises shall rematn free and uncbstructed far the use
of this Tot and adJoining lot on the east for the mutual use of the owners of
said lots, their hefrs and assigns, said driveway being sftuate 1n width one-
half on the above-described premises and one-half on the adjoining Tot on the
east,

TRACT MO, 2 - BEGINNING at an {ron pln at the southwest carner of lapds of
James K, Romig, said pin being on the northerly 1ine of th 0Q)d Pennsylvania

Canal;

THENCE running along Yands of James K. Romig, north 76 degrees D2 minutes
east. 11.61 feet to an tron pin;

THENCE running along 'said Yands, north 6% degrees 00 minutes east, 38,60
feet to an {ron pin and Taads now or formerly of Witl{am E. Romig;

THENCE running along said lands, south 15 degrees 00 minutes east, H5,45
feet to an iron pin on the northerty Vine of Tands now or formerly of Harry I,
Magee;

THENCE running along the northerly 1ine of Tands now or formerly of said
Magee, south 70 degrees 12 minutes west, 50 18 feet to an {ron pin and lands
now or Tormerly of Willfam Jr, and T{11ie M. Hyde; .

THERCE running aleng said tands, north 15 degreas 00 minutes west. 85.83
feet to the place of beginning.

CONTATHING 4,254, 90 square feet of land 1a all. The foregoing description
is in accordance with survey made by T. Bryce James, Registered Surveyor,
November 3, 1964,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Rod W. Romig and Ron E. Romig, Surviving Executors
of the Estate of James K. Romig, Sr., by deed dated December 3, 1987 and recorded December 7,
1987 in Deed Book 400, Page 965 conveyed unto Dianc M. Romj £



TRACT NO. 1 - BEGINNING at a paint in the south side of East Edghth
Street, being the Intersection of the northeast corser of 1ot oW or formerly
of William Hyde, Jr., and on the south sfde of East Eighth Street;

THENCE along the south sida of said Fast Efghth Street, north 73 degrees
§1 minutes east, a distance of 50 feet to a point in the center of 3 18-foot
driveway; :

THENCE through the center of said driveway, south 16 degrees 9 minptes
east, a distance of 168.5 feet te an fran pin corner in the bank of the
abandened Pennsylvania Canal;

THENCE alon? the same, south 73 degrees 2 minutes west, a distance of
50 feet to & }ine of land now or formerly of the said HilHam Hyde, Jr.;

THENCE along the eastern Mne of same, north 1§ degrees 2 minutes west,

a distance of Ip9 feet to a point in the sgutherly 1{ne of East Eighth Street,

IT IS UNDERSTODD AND AGREED that the 10-fapt driveway situate on the
easterly side of saig aremises shall remain freg and unobstructed for the use
of this totf and adlofning Tot on the east for the wetual use of the owners of
sald lots, their heirs and asafgns, said driveway being sftuate In-width ons-
half on the above~described premises and cie-half on the adjoinfag lot op the
east,

TRACT NO, 2 - BEGINNING at an {ropn pin at the southwest corner of lands of
James K, Romig, said pin being on the northerly 1ine of th 01d PennsyTvania

Canal;
THENCE running aleng lands of James K. Romig, north 76 degrees 02 minutes

east, 11.61 feet to an fren pin;

THENCE running along 'said lands, north 59 degrees 00 minutes east, 38.60
feet to an fron Pin_and Jands now or formerly of WiitHam . Romig;

THENCE running along said lands, south 15 degrees 00 minutes east, 85.45
feet tolan iron pin on the northerty 1ine of lands how or formeriy of Harry L.
Magee;

THENCE runnfng along the northerly line of lands now or formerly of said
Mages, south 7Q degrees 12 minuies west, 50.18 feet to an {ron pin and lands
now or formerly of William Jr, and T11 e M. Hyde;

THENCE running along said lends, north 1§ degreas 0Q minutes wast, 85,83
feet to the place of beginning.

CONTRINING 4,254, 90 square feet of land in all. The foregaing description
is 1n accordance with survey made by T. Bryce James, Registered Surveyor,
Hovember 3, 1964,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Rod W. Romig and Ron E, Romj &, Surviving Executors
of the Estate of James K. Romig, Sr., by deed dated December 3, 1987 and recorded December 7,
1987 in Deed Book 400, Page 965 conveyed unto Diane M, Romig,



TRACT NO. 1 -~ BEGINNING at a point 1n the scuth side of East Etghth
Street, being the intersection of the northeast corner nf ot now or formerly
of Willlam Hyde, Jr., and op the seuth side of Fast Elghth Street;

THENCE along the south side of said East Efghth Street, north 73 degrees
51 ninutes east, a distance of 50 feet to a point in the centar of a2 10-foot
driveway;

THENCE through the center of sald driveway, south tg degrees 9 minutes
east, a distance of 168.5 feet to an iron pin corner 1n the bank of the
abandoned Pennsylvapia CanaT;

THENCE alon? the same, south 73 degrees 2 minutes west, a distance of
50 feet to a 1{ne of land NoW or formerly of the sajd Wii14am Hyde, J¢.;

THENCE along the eastern Mne of sama, narth 1§ dagrees 9 minutes west,

& distance of 169 feet to a point in the southerly Tine of East Eighth 3treet,
the place of beginning,

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the 10-foot driveway situate on the
easterly side of said premises shall rematn free and unobstructed for the yse
of this lot and adjeining Jot on the east for the mutual use of the owners of
said Tots, their heirs epd assfgns, satd driveway being situate 1n-width one-
half on the above-described premises and one-half on the adjoining tot on the
east.

TRACT NO, 2 - BEGINNING at an tron pin at the southwest corner of jands of
James K. Romig, said pin befng an the northerly Yne of th 0ld Pennsylvania

Capat;
THENCE running along lands of James K. Romig, north 7% degrees 02 minutes

east. 13.61 fest to an fren pin;

THENCE running along -said Tands, north 69 degrees 00 minutes east, 38.60
feet to an fron pin and 1ands now or formerly of Witliam E, Romig;

THENCE running atong safd lands, South 15 degrees 60 minutes east, 85.45
feat to an fron pin on the northerty 1tne of Jands now or formerly of Harry L,
Magee;

THENCE running along the northerly line of Tands now or formerly of said
Mager, south 70 degrees 12 minytas west, 50.18 feet to an {ron #in and lands
now or formerly of Milliam Jr, and T{1e M. Hyde;

THEKCE running along said lands, north 15 degrees 00 minutes wast, B5,83
feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 4,254.90 Iquare fect of land in all. Tha foregeing description
1s 1n accordanes with survey made by T. Bryce James, Registered Surveyor,
Hovember 3, 19064, :

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Rod W. Romig and Ron E. Romig, Surviving Executors
of the Estate of James K. Romig, Sr., by deed dated December 3, 1987 and recorded December 7,
1987 in Deed Book 400, Page 965 conveyed unto Diane M, Romig,

o



TRACT MO, 1 - BEGINNING at a Peint in the south side of East Eighth
Street, being the Intersection of the northeast corner of ot now or formerly
of Willtam Hyde, Jro, and on the south sfde of East Eighth Street;

THENCE atong tha south side of satd East Efghth Street, north 73 degrees
51 minutes east, a distance of 50 feet to g point in the center of a 10-foot
driveway;

THENCE through the center of said deiveway, south 16 degrees 9 minutes
€ast, 4 distance of 16B.5 feet to an {ron pin corner in the bank of the
abandoned Pennsylvania Canat;

THENCE aIcn? the same, soutir 73 degrees 2 minutes west, a distance of
50 feet to & 1ine of 1and now or formariy of the said William Hyde, Jr.;

THENCE along the eastern 1ine of Same, north 16 dagrees 9§ minutes west,

a distance of 169 feet to a paint 4n the southerly Tine of East Eighth Street,
the place of beginning.

IT Is UNDERSTOCD AND AGREED that the 10-foot driveway situate on the
eatterly side of said presises shall remafn free and unobstructed for tha uge
of this ot and adjoining lot on the east for the mutyal yse of the owners of
sald lots, their hefrs and asafgns, said drivewsy baetrng situate in-width one-
half on the abave-describad premises and one-haif on the adjoining ot on the
east,

TRACT NO, 2 - BEGINNING at an 1ven pin at the southwest corner of lands of
James K. Romig, satfd pin being on the northerly line of th 014 Pennsylvania
Canal;

THENCE running along tands of James K. Romlg, north 76 degrees 02 minutes
east, 11.61 feat to an 1ron ping

THENCE running along -said lands, north 63 degrees 00 minutes east, 30.80
feet to an fron pin and Tands now or formerty of Willlam E, Romig;

THENCE rumning along satd lands, south 15 degrees oo uinutes east, 85,45
feet to an iron pin on the northerly 1ine of Yands now or formerly of Harry |,
Magee;

THENCE rtnning along the northerly Tine of lands now or formerly of safd
Magee, soyth 70 degrees 12 minutes west, 50.18 feet to an ron pin and lands
now ar formerly of Mi111am Jr. and T{)1ie H. Hyde;

THENGE running along said iands, north 15 degrees 00 minytes west, B5,83
feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINIHG 4,254.90 square feet of Tand 1n all. The faregoing description
is In accordance with survey made by T. Bryce James, Registered Surveyor,
Hovember 3, 1564, '

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Rod W, Romig and Ron E. Romig, Surviving Executors
of the Estate of James K_ Remig, Sr., by deed dated December 3, 1987 and recorded December 7,
1987 in Deed Book 400, Page 965 conveyed unto Diane M. Romig,



TRACT HO. 1 - BEGINNING at a point 1n the south sfde of East Eighth
Street, being the intarzection oF the northeast corner of ot now ar formerly
of Willlam Hyde, Jr., and on the south side of Fast Eighth Street;

THENCE atong the south side of sald East Eighth Street, north 73 degrees
51 minutes east, a distance of 50 feet tp a pofnt in the center of a 10-foot
driveway;

THENCE through the centar of sald driveway, south 16 degress 9 minutes
east, 4 distance of 168.5 feet to an fron pin corner in the bank of the
abendoned Pennsylvania Canal;

THENCE alcn? the same, south 73 degrees 2 minutes west, a distance of
80 feet to & }ine of land now or formerly of the said Willdam Hyde, Jr.;

THENCE along the easterq 1ine of same, north {§ degrees 9 minytag west,

a distance of 169 feet to a point 1n the southerly 1ine of East Eighth Street,
the place of beginning.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the 10-feot driveway situate on the
easterty stde of said premlses shall remain frea and unobstructed far tha use
of this lot and adjotning lot on the east for the mutual use of the owners of
said lots, their hefrs and assigns, said drivewsy being sftuate In width ong-
half on the above-described premises and one-half on the adjeining Yot on the
east.,

TRACT MO, 2 - BEGINNING 2t an {ron pin at the southwest corner of lapnds of
James K. Romig, said pin being an the northerly Hne of th Qld Pennsylvania

Canat;

THENCE running along lands of James K. Romig, north 76 degrees 02 minutes
east, 11.61 feet ta an fron ple;

THENCE running along -sald lands, north 69 degrees 0o minutes east, 38.60
feet to an fron pin and Tands now gr formerly of Willfam E. Romig;

THERCE running atong satd lands, south 15 degrees 00 minutes east, 85.45
feet tolan {ren pin on the northerly Yne of Tands now or farmeriy of Harry L.
Magee; .

THENCE running along the northerly 1ine of Tands now or formerly of said
Magee, south 70 degrees 17 minytes west, 50,18 feet to an 1ron pin and lapds
now or farmerly of #11iam Jr. and Tillte M. Hyde;

THENGE running along said lands, north 15 degrees 00 minutes west, 85.83
feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAIRING 4.254.90 square feet of land in all. The foregoing description
15 in accordance with survey made by T. Bryce James, Registered Surveyor,

November 3, 1964,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Rod W. Romig and Ron E. Romi 8, Surviving Executors
of the Estate of James K Romig, Sr., by deed dated December 3, 1987 and recorded December 7,
1987 in Deed Book 400, Page 965 conveyed unto Diane M. Romig.



GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER 162613

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION FIRSTRUST BANK
SUITE 500, BOURSE BUILOING 3-7380-2360
111 SOUTH INDEPENDENCE MALL EAST 95,2002

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

PAY TO THE

orDEROF  Sheriff of Columbia County $ **1,200.00 g
One mousand Tu,o HllndfC'd and 00/100**#****4‘$$$$$$*$$$$*$$$$$¥*$#$#*#**-ﬁ’** DOLLARS %
MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT ‘ZE
MEMO ’
Sherwood, Diane e < e
it 2B 3 w23IE07380L 70 000 BN
OLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Sheriff of Columbia County 952002 162613

1,200.00

Mortgage Disburse Sherwood, Diane 1,200.00



